Report by Session

Date: 10/1/2013

Percentages for 'Selected’ questions are based on the total number of respondents for that session, otherwise on the number of responses for that question.

Session Description

Plenary Keynote

# Respondents: 95
Questions Frequency
Do you agree that the course met the folowing Strong Strongly
learning objectives? Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

AVG
1. Learning Objective 1 1 0 3 17 65 4.69
2. Learning Objective 2 0 0 3 13 68 4.77
3. Learning Objective 3 1 0 4 15 64 4.68

Terrible Bad Fair Good Excellent

AVG

|4. How would you rate this session overall? 0 0 1 12 79 4.85
Very Little Great Deal

AVG
5. How much did you learn as a result of this
CE 5. program? 0 0 0 20 74 4.79
Session information is likely to be useful for Strong Strongly
my professional activities. Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

AVG
6. Currency of information was appropriate 0 0 0 14 80 4.85
7. The session matched my skill level. 0 0 0 17 77 4.82
8. | would recommend this session to others. 0 0 0 12 82 4.87
9. The session was well-organized and
understandable. 0 0 0 18 76 4.81
10. Technology was appropriate to support
participant learning 0 0 0 14 78 4.85
presentations clarified content. 0 0 2 15 77 4.80
12. Presenter(s) knew the subject matter and
maintained my interest. 0 0 0 10 84 4.89
13. The presenter(s) were responsive to
questions, comments, and opinions. 1 0 6 12 69 4.68
Presenter made clearly evident, the Strong Strongly
following: Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree AVG
14. Commercial support for CE program,
sponsor, or instructor (or any other relationship
that could reasonably be construed as a
conflict of interest) 1 1 6 23 50 4.48
15. Commercial support or benefit for
endorsement of products (e.g. books, training,
drugs, etc.) 1 2 9 19 44 4.37

Selected
16. Which track is most important for you:
(Mark One)
Recovery Support 7
Emerging Topics 12
Clinical Treatment 47
Professional Development 26
Special Populations 3
NALGAP 1
Marketing 0
Yes No

17. Facility was adequate for my needs. 74 5
18. Special needs were met. 67 3
19. Program brochure was informative and
accurate. 76 3
May we use your comments in future
promotions? If so, your name and organization
may be listed. 15 8

Percentage
Strong Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
1% 0% 3% 20% 76%
0% 0% 4% 15% 81%
1% 0% 5% 18% 76%
Terrible Bad Fair Good Excellent
0% 0% 1% 13% 86%
Very Little Great Deal
0% 0% 0% 21% 79%
Strong Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
0% 0% 0% 15% 85%
0% 0% 0% 18% 82%
0% 0% 0% 13% 87%
0% 0% 0% 19% 81%
0% 0% 0% 15% 85%
0% 0% 2% 16% 82%
0% 0% 0% 11% 89%
1% 0% 7% 14% 78%
Strong Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
1% 1% % 28% 62%
1% 3% 12% 25% 59%
Selected
%
13%
49%
27%
3%
1%
0%
Yes No
94% 6%
96% 4%
96% 4%
65% 35%




